
E^ON. COMPANY U.S.A. 
POST OFFICE BOX 1600 • MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 

July 6, 1977 

F i l e No. 22-4 
Oiij 

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT 
MIDCONTINENT DIVISION 

L H BYRD 
MANAGER 

Request for Exception to Rule 4 
for Fowler - Upper Yeso Pool, 
J.A.E. Knight, Well No. 2 
Lea County, New Mexico 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 

Gentlemen: 

- vf-

I 

Attached is Form C-101, Application for Permit to Plug Back,' and Form C-102, 
Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat for J.A.E. Knight, Well No. 2. This 
well is now completed in Fowler Ellenburger Pool and w i l l be recompleted in 
Fowler - Upper Yeso Pool. 

Rule 4 of the rules for Fowler - Upper Yeso Pool specifies that each well shall 
be located within 150 feet of the center of either quarter-quarter section i n 
the 80-acre unit. Administrative approval is requested in accordance with Rule 5 
of the rules for the pool as this is a recompletion of a well previously d r i l l e d 
to another horizon and is located 300' FSL and 330' FWL of Section 14, T24S, R37E, 
, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Copies of this application are being furnished this date by c e r t i f i e d mail to 
the offset operators. I f you as an offset operator have no objection to this 
application, please execute the attached waiver and forward a copy to the New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Commission, P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501, 
and return a copy to this office. 

, The offset operators are li s t e d below: 
Shell Oil Company, Box 1509, Midland, Texas 79702 

-Amoco Production Company, Box 3092, Houston, Texas 77001 
Continental Cil Company, Box 431, Midland, Texas 79702 

-Crown Central Petroleum Corporation, Box 1168, Balitmore, MD 21203 
-Gulf Oil Corporation, Box 1150, Midland, Texas 79702 
-HNG Oil Company, Box 2267, Midland, Texas 79702 
Texaco, Inc., Box 3109, Midland, Texas 79702 

Very t r u l y yours, 

MK/sm 
Attachments 
cc: NMOCC, Hobbs, New Mexico (2) 

A DIVISION OF EXXON CORPORATION 



W A I V E R 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 
This is to advise that the undersigned has made application for 
an exception to Rule 4 of the rules for Fowler - Upper Yeso Pool 
for J.A.E. Knight, Well No. 2. We hereby waive any objection to 
the granting of this application for the well which w i l l be located: 

J.A.E. Knight, Well No. 2, to be 330' FSL and 
330' FWL of Section 14, T24S, R37E, Lea County, 
New Mexico. 

Executed this day of 1977. 

Company 

By. 



i f o . o r C0P1CS RECEIVED 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

SANTA F E 

TTTS.G.S. 

L A N D O F F I C E 

OPERATOR 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 7, Fbrm C-fOX) 
1 vRevlsed M-6S'o 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING D E P T H SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 

17-1/2" 13-3/8' 48# Ji25_ Circ. t:o Surface 
11" 8-5/8" 24 & 32# 446Q 7QQ -22JXLL 
7-7/8' 4-1/2" 11.6# 9900 1300 3000 

Blowout Preventer w i l l be Shaefer 39, Manual, Double Ram BOP w/3000# working pressure. 

This well is presently completed 9875-10085' in Fowler Ellenburger Pool. I t is proposed 
to recomplete in Fowler-Upper Yeso Pool from 5175-5394'. 

I N A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M ! I F PROPOSAL 13 TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK. G IVE OATA OH PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE ANO PROPOSED NEW PRODUC­
T I V E l O N E . CIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PR OCR A M , IF A N Y . 

I hereby certify that the Information above Is truo and complete lo the best of my knowledge and bel ief . 

^ e d J y i L L t - A j r ^ - x - ^ ^ i ^ ^ n ^ T i l U Proration Spec ia l i s t D a t e July 6, 1977 

(This space for State Use) 

A P P R O V E D D V T I T I r-
— — T I T L E — , , , ; O A T E 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L . I F A N Y l 



Exxon L,se. No.. 

Stats ise . No. _ 

NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION ^ 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATC, ^ 

Federal Lse.NO­ A H distances muat t>o from the out*r boundaries of the SecUon. <9, 

' \ Form C-102 
Supersedes C-128 

•"7 . ; \^EI Ioc»vo 1-1-65 

Operator 

Exxon Corporation 
Lea »e 5 7- \ 

J . A. E. Knight o"*?"̂  
.Well No. 

i^wjpl Letter 

M 
Section 

14 
Township 

24-S 
Range 

37-E 
County 

Lea 
Actual Footaqo Location of Well: 

3 3 0 feet from the S o u t h l ine and 3 3 0 feet from the W e s t l ine 

Ground Level Elev; 

3236 DF 
Producing Formation 

Upper Yeso 
Pool 

Fowler Upper Yeso 
Dedicated Acreage: 

80 
Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[ | Yes | | No I f answer is " y e s " type of consolidation 

I f answer is ' 'no," l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unti l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion. 

r^UimuXtJLIIIXS^"lJUXSSJJIllJILUJULBU.«I2 L 

T i «i= OT 
I 
I 

J - 5 —.Ml log Sou th of 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con* 

tained herein Is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge ond belief. 

^Name *~/^J ' f 

Position V P o s i t i o n v w 

Proration Specialist 

company Exxon Corporation 

Box 1600 Midland, Toxas 
D a t e 

/ hereby certify that ihe well locotion 

shown on this pfat was plotted from-f ie Id 

notes of actual surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, and thai the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Date Surveyed 

4 / 1 6 / 6 4 
Roq I stored Professional Engineer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

Cert i f icate No. 

1382 

- E u n i c e .Ketv Ratf I c n r* r «.— A t. n ci n 



W A I V E R 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission „'<v:! 

P.O. Box 2088 ^"cONSE^c 0^ 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 u " S'̂ ^ 1 

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 

This is to advise that I'lfty;nn^f^u^w-uti has made application for 
an exception to Rule 4 of the rules for Fowler - Upper Yeso Pool 
for J.A.E. Knight, Well No. 2. We hereby waive any objection to 
the granting of this application for the well which w i l l be located: 

J.A.E. Knight, Well No. 2, to be 330' FSL and 
330' FWL of Section 14, T24S, R37E, Lea County, 
New Mexico. 

Executed this 18th. day of July , 1977. 

Company Crown Central Petroleum Corporation 

By J h ^ J ^ ' L. E. Lott 



W A I V E R 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 

This is to advise that the undersigned has made application for 
an exception to Rule 4 of the rules for Fowler - Upper Yeso Pool 
for J.A.E. Knight, Well No. 2. We hereby waive any objection to 
the granting of this application for the well which w i l l be located: 

J.A.E. Knight, Well No. 2, to be 330' FSL and 
330' FWL of Section 14, T24S, R37E, Lea County, 
New Mexico. 

Executed this day of 1977. 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 

W A I V E R 

P.O. Box 2088 r e 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 

This is to advise that the undersigned has made application for 
an exception to Rule 4 of the rules for Fowler - Upper Yeso Pool 
for J.A.E. Knight, Well No. 2. We hereby waive any objection to 
the granting of this application for the well which w i l l be located: 

J.A.E. Knight, Well No. 2, to be 330' FSL and 
330' FWL of Section 14, T24S, R37E, Lea County, 
New Mexico. 

Executed this 25th day of July 1977. 

Company Shell Oil Carney 

By ^ C J / U j y ' 
G< W. Keys / I 
Division Operations Engineer 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 

W A I V E R 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 ,/? 

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 

This is to advise that the undersigned has made application for 
an exception to Rule 4 of the rules for Fowler - Upper Yeso Pool 
for J.A.E. Knight, Well No. 2. We hereby waive any objection to 
the granting of this application for the well which w i l l be located 

J.A.E. Knight, Well No. 2, to be 330' FSL and 
330* FWL of Section 14, T24S, R37E, Lea County, 
New Mexico. 

Executed this 23. day of July 1977. 

Company Texaco I n c . 

By. 



W A I V E R 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

OIL CONSERVATION COMM. 
Santo Fe 

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 

This is to advise that the undersigned has made application for 
an exception to Rule 4 of the rules for Fowler - Upper Yeso Pool 
for J.A.E. Knight, Well No. 2. We hereby waive any objection to 
the granting of this application for the well which w i l l be located: 

J.A.E. Knight, Well No. 2, to be 330' FSL and 
330' FWL of Section 14, T24S, R37E, Lea County, 
New Mexico. 

Executed this z / day of 1977. 

Company GTTTiF OTT, fiORPORATTfW 

B . J ^ M f c l A T Z O 
MANAGER-OPERATIONS 



Amoco Production Company 
500 Jefferson Building 
P.O. Box 3092 
Houston, Texas 77001 

J. M. Brown 
Division Engineering 
Manager 

July 18, 1977 

File: HHR-986.51NM-3089 

Re: Exception to Rule 4 
Fowler-Upper Yeso Pool 
Exxon No. 2 J.A.E. Knight 
Lea County, New Mexico 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 

Gentlemen: 

Amoco Production Company has been advised of Exxon's request for an 
exception to Rule 4 of the Fowler Upper Yeso Pool rules for 
recompletion of J.A.E. Knight Well No. 2, located 330' FSL and 330' 
FWL, Section 14, T-24-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Amoco has no objection to granting an exception to Rule 4 for this 
well, however, we reserve the right to take appropriate action i f 
i t is determined that the Rule 4 exception provides an unfair ad­
vantage to the J.A.E. Knight Well No. 2. 

Very truly yours, 

JEP:sam 

cc: Exxon Company, U.S.A. 
P. 0. Box 1600 
Midland, TX 79702 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION . 
Hobbs DISTRICT J 'JL I 8 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

DATE July 13, 1977 

RE: Proposed MC _ 
Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated_ 

for the Exxon Corp. J.A.E. Knight #2-M 14-24-37 

Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

O.K.—J.S. 

Yours very tr u l y , 


